1-866-9-OHMITE • Int’l 1-847-258-0300 • Fax 1-847-574-7522 • www.ohmite.com • info@ohmite.com8        Ohmite Mfg. Co.
MCS Series
Metal Element Current Sense
Resistive Metal Alloy mOhm Technology, SMD
 Power
 Rating          Resistance TCR (ppm/°C)
Series (@70°C) 5mΩ 10mΩ 15mΩ 20mΩ 25mΩ 30mΩ 40mΩ 50mΩ
 MCS1632 1W <200 <70 <40 <40 <40 <40 <40 <40

(0.005Ω ~ 0.050Ω)
• Precision resistance alloy
(NiCr20AlSi, or CuMnNi);
material selected for low TCR
(<50ppm/°C)
• Superior temperature coeffi-
cient characteristics; resistance
vs. temp. change from 25°C
to 125°C within 10ppm/°C ~
50ppm/°C
• Low inductance, low thermo
EMF (<50µV/°C)
S t a n d a r d  v a l u e S
 Power Ohm Qty./
Part Number Rating Value Reel
MCS1632R010FER 1W 0.01Ω 5000
MCS1632R015FER 1W 0.015Ω 5000
MCS1632R020FER 1W 0.02Ω 5000
MCS1632R025FER 1W 0.025Ω 5000
MCS1632R050FER 1W 0.05Ω 5000
P e r f o r m a n c e  c h a r a c t e r i S t i c S
Test Condition Maximum ∆R
Short Time  JIS C 5201 4.13; Overload voltage  ±(0.5% +0.0005Ω)
Overload 2.5x rated voltage for 5 sec.

w
er
Ambient Temperature, °C
60
20
0
80
40
70-55
50
100 175150
D E R A T i N g
R E C O M M E N D E D  S O l D E R  P R O F i l E
 Power Ohm Qty./
Part Number Rating Value Reel
MCS3264R005FER 2W 0.005Ω 4000
MCS3264R010FER 2W 0.01Ω 4000
MCS3264R015FER 2W 0.015Ω 4000
MCS3264R020FER 2W 0.02Ω 4000
MCS3264R025FER 2W 0.025Ω 4000
MCS3264R050FER 2W 0.05Ω 4000
NiCu or MnCu
Resistive Alloy
Material TCR ±10ppm/°K
96% Alumina Substrate